REAL ESTATEREGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR Before the Conciliation Forum Bench Mr. Ved Prakash, Special Presiding Officer, RERA, Bihar RERA/CC/74/2024

Vijay Ranjan Trivedi Complainant(s)

Vs

M/s Ashiana Creators Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

Project: Ashiana Green City

For the Complainant: Shri Amit Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent: Shri Kumar Amit, Adv.

PROCEEDING

15/10/2024 Learned counsel Shri Amit Kumar on behalf of the complainant and learned counsel Shri Kumar Amit on behalf of the respondent/ promoter are present.

Learned counsel for complainant files affidavits sworn by Complainant Vijay Ranjan Trivedi, Sweta Trivedi and Archana Trivedi. Keep them on record.

Wife of deceased brother of complainant Vijay Ranjan Trivedi also appears through virtual mode and she submits that she will file reply in the present case on next date.

Considering submission, put up on 19.11.2024 for further conciliation.

Sd/-

(**Ved Prakash**) Special Presiding Officer RERA, Bihar